Caimas

WASHINGTON

1, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify

that these bid tabulations are correct.

/~ ///fﬂ 52623

mes E. Carothers, PE

Date

| \ \ \ | \
PROJECT NO. T1049 Engineer's Estimate: Western United Civil Group LLC Granite Construction Company Clark and Sons Excavating Inc
| PO Box 236 16821 SE McGillivray Bld. Suite B210 7601 NE 289th St
DESCRIPTION: NW Sierra Pavement & ADA Improvments Ph 2 $1,031,328.00 Yacolt WA 98675 Vancouver WA 98683 Battle Ground WA 98604
‘ Ent. By josiah@westernucg.com bid.vancouver@gcinc.com josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com
DATE OF BID OPENING: May 24, 2023 @ 10am 360-450-7378 360-254-0978 360-946-8474
ITEM |SPEC DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO SECTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE * TOTAL
1 1-05S [Construction Surveying LS 1| $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 [ $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $20,475.00 $20,475.00
2 1-05S |Construction Documentation LS 1| $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00
3 1-05S [Minor Change LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 1-09.7 |Mobilization (10%) LS 1] $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | $53,715.00 $53,715.00 | $31,000.00 $31,000.00
5 1-10 S |Project Temporay Traffic Control LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $35,000.00 $35,000.00 | $15,650.00 $15,650.00
6 1-10  |Flaggers HOUR 400 $70.00 $28,000.00 $74.00 $29,600.00 $100.00 $40,000.00 $70.00 $28,000.00
7 2-01  |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1]  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 | $11,700.00 $11,700.00
8 2-02  |Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1]  $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 | $108,500.00 $108,500.00
9 2-02S |Removal of Cement Concrete Sidewalks SY 605 $100.00 $60,500.00 $30.00 $18,150.00 $110.00 $66,550.00 $4.00 $2,420.00
10 2-02 S |Removal of Cement Concrete Curb LF 770 $50.00 $38,500.00 $24.00 $18,480.00 $20.00 $15,400.00 $6.00 $4,620.00
11 2-03 S |Roadway Excavation Including Haul CY 300 $50.00 $15,000.00 $58.00 $17,400.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $99.50 $29,850.00
12 2-03S  |Material cY 100 $120.00 $12,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $91.00 $9,100.00
13 45020 [Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 150 $120.00 $18,000.00 $94.00 $14,100.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $320.00 $48,000.00
14 5-04 S |HMA CL. 1/2 inch PG 64-22 TON 2,085 $140.00 $291,900.00 $135.00 $281,475.00 $170.00 $354,450.00 $140.00 $291,900.00
15 5-04 S |HMA CL. 1/2 inch PG 64-22 Patching TON 125 $250.00 $31,250.00 $150.00 $18,750.00 $300.00 $37,500.00 $351.00 $43,875.00
16 5-04  |Planing Bituminous Pavement Incl Haul SY 8,500 $5.00 $42,500.00 $5.50 $46,750.00 $6.50 $55,250.00 $10.60 $90,100.00
17 7-05  |Adjust Rim and Cover EACH 41 $500.00 $20,500.00 $380.00 $15,580.00 $950.00 $38,950.00 $526.00 $21,566.00
18 7-15  |Adjust Water Meter Service and Box EACH 4| $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $330.00 $1,320.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $524.00 $2,096.00
19 8-01S |Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention LS 1| $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,340.00 $2,340.00
20 8-02S |Roadside Restoration LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 | $11,700.00 $11,700.00
21 8-04  |Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb LF 1,020 $60.00 $61,200.00 $40.00 $40,800.00 $45.00 $45,900.00 $36.00 $36,720.00
22 8-04  |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 770 $70.00 $53,900.00 $60.00 $46,200.00 $45.00 $34,650.00 $135.00 $103,950.00
23 8-06 |Cement Concrete Driveway SY 15 $150.00 $2,250.00 $280.00 $4,200.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $45.00 $675.00
24 8-14 S |Cement Concrete Curb Ramp SY 370 $300.00 $111,000.00 $140.00 $51,800.00 $150.00 $55,500.00 $130.00 $48,100.00
25 8-14  |Cement Concrete Sidwalk SY 230 $150.00 $34,500.00 $120.00 $27,600.00 $90.00 $20,700.00 $115.00 $26,450.00 |.
26 8-14 S |Cement Concrete Planter Strip Fill SY 20 $150.00 $3,000.00 $85.00 $1,700.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 $92.00 $1,840.00
27 8-21 S |Relocate Signs EACH 7 $360.00 $2,520.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $409.00 $2,863.00
28 8-18 S |Relocate Exisitng Mailbox EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $4,950.00 $9,900.00
29 8-22  |Removing Plastic Line SF 35 $5.00 $175.00 $65.00 $2,275.00 $6.00 $210.00 $117.00 $4,095.00
30 8-22  |Plastic Stop Line SF $45.00 $30.00 $1,350.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $117.00 $5,265.00
Subtotal ' $1,031,345.00 $844,805.00 $961,375.00 $1,042,750.00
Sales Tax (Exempt) N/A
- Total $1,031,345.00 $844,805.00 $961,375.00 $1,042,750.00




